
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

        

-400
-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -395
 
 mx: 565
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1307
 
 mx: 1782
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 66.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2188
 
 mx: 1645
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 73.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 55/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -395
 
 mx: 435
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 26.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -275
 
 mx: 225
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 66.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2188
 
 mx: 1362
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 77.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 67/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -296
 
 mx: 487
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 27.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1003
 
 mx: 1782
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 68.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -420
 
 mx: 459
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 73.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 33/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -314
 
 mx: 565
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 26.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -443
 
 mx: 191
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 66.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1683
 
 mx: 1387
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 77.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 22/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -286
 
 mx: 404
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -625
 
 mx: 717
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 66.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1663
 
 mx: 1645
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 76.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 105/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -272
 
 mx: 336
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 25.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -418
 
 mx: 313
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 66.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1280
 
 mx: 1493
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 74.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 111/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 204
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -313
 
 mx: 202
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 65.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1103
 
 mx: 1379
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 73.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 66/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -287
 
 mx: 189
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 25.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1307
 
 mx: 702
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 67.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -857
 
 mx: 571
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 73.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 17/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -215
 
 mx: 247
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1299
 
 mx: 952
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 68.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -770
 
 mx: 632
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 75.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 108/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -243
 
 mx: 277
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -230
 
 mx: 182
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 65.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1211
 
 mx: 1062
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 73.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49733 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999.  Part 28/144
 

 Processed Sun May 10 05:47:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150510_034018__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-10T03:40:19.473.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -72
 
 mx: 57
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -188
 
 mx: 150
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 66.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -190
 
 mx: 161
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 74.7


